LR M

P dard L TR N TR B L

| SIS L L T LS

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

AFPN# 007-398-05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT 10

Name: _Whelche], Jack & Romona G.

Address: _P.0. Box 564

City/State/Zip; _Eureka, NV 89316 .

Boox 4l &
OB iciat neconh S HE
7 TOTESTOE

1DE0 A’?é,;{- ;
WIGSEP -1 PY L: 26
N REBALLATh 3 CORE
FILERD. %ss‘:"m
200954

23

WIHEREAS, EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER-TRUSTEE (WHELCHEL, JACK
& ROMONA), remitted and paid by JACK WHELCHEL, according to law, to the
undersigned, Frances E, Gale, Treasurer and Ex-Officio Tax Receiver, of Eureka County, State of
Nevada, the sum of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY ONE and 87/100
{51191.87) on 8/29/05, THREE HUNDRED and 00/100 (300.00) on 5/23/05 and TWO
HUNDRED and 00/100 (200.00) on 1/28/04 lawful money of the United States of America, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and,

WHEREAS, said sum is the total of all delinquent taxes, penalties, costs and accrued
taxes to-date hereof, legally chargeable against the property herin described. And more

particularly described as T20N, R53E, MDB&DM,
See. 17, Lots E4-1 &E4-2, Map File 172492:

2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005

2005-2006

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

NNV YN

347.12
142,09
343.08
140,18
343,24
108.45
257.03

10.28

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the said payment, tiiis DEED
OF RECONVEYANCE does hereby release, Quit Claim and convey unto the current owner of
record of said property, or as their interest may appear of record, execute and deliver in
conformity with the Nevada Revised Statues, Section 361,570 and 361,585,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my han

200954

BOOKG 22 PAGE3 . 8

is 1

ay of September, 2005.

TREASURER AND EX-OFFICIO TAX RECEIVER
IN AND FOR EUREKA COUNTY, AND STATE OF NEVADA.




