DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

APN # 007-398-05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name: Whelchel, Jack & Romona G.

Address: P.O. Box 564

City/State/Zip: Eureka, NV 89316

BOOK 42 2 PAGE 348

OFFICIAL RECORDS

REPORDED AT THE PTOLEST OF

CHIEFE CO TREASURE

2005 SEP -1 PH 4: 26

EUREKA CCURTY, HEYADA M.M. REBALLATH RECORDER FILE HD. FEES/JONE 200954

WHEREAS, EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER-TRUSTEE (WHELCHEL, JACK & ROMONA), remitted and paid by JACK WHELCHEL, according to law, to the undersigned, Frances E. Gale, Treasurer and Ex-Officio Tax Receiver, of Eureka County, State of Nevada, the sum of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY ONE and 87/100 (\$1191.87) on 8/29/05, THREE HUNDRED and 00/100 (300.00) on 5/23/05 and TWO HUNDRED and 00/100 (200.00) on 1/28/04 lawful money of the United States of America, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and,

WHEREAS, said sum is the total of all delinquent taxes, penalties, costs and accrued taxes to-date hereof, legally chargeable against the property herin described. And more particularly described as T20N, R53E, MDB&M,

Sec. 17, Lots E4-1 & E4-2, Map File 172492:

2002-2003	Taxes accrued to date:	\$	347.12
	Penalties and costs:	\$	142.09
2003-2004	Taxes accrued to date:	\$	343.08
	Penalties and costs:	S	140,18
2004-2005	Taxes accrued to date:	S	343,24
	Penalties and costs:	\ s	108,45
2005-2006	Taxes accrued to date:	\$	257,03
	Penalties and costs:	S	10.28

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the said payment, this DEED OF RECONVEYANCE does hereby release, Quit Claim and convey unto the current owner of record of said property, or as their interest may appear of record, execute and deliver in conformity with the Nevada Revised Statues, Section 361.570 and 361.585.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand his 1" day of September, 2005.

TREASURER AND EX-OFFICIO TAX RECEIVER IN AND FOR EUREKA COUNTY, AND STATE OF NEVADA.

200954